

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-25/PD.02/2024

ABOUT

DISSOLUTION OF RAJAWALI NUSANTARA INDONESIA PENSION FUND

Indonesian Financial Services Authority through Decision of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-51/D.05/2024 dated June 19, 2024, regarding the Dissolution of Rajawali Nusantara Indonesia Pension Fund, hereby dissolves the Rajawali Nusantara Indonesia Pension Fund, located at Komplek Perkantoran Mampang Square Blok 1, Jl. Mampang Prapatan raya No. 88 Jakarta Selatan, effective from December 31, 2023.

The dissolution of the Rajawali Nusantara Indonesia Pension Fund is carried out upon the request of the Founder of Rajawali Nusantara Indonesia Pension Fund. The aforementioned Decision of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-51/D.05/2024 dated June 19, 2024, also establishes the Liquidation Team of Rajawali Nusantara Indonesia Pension Fund as follows:

Emmi Mintarsih : Team Leader 2. Like Rachmawati : Team Member 3. Dwi Usmanto : Team Member 4. C Trihatma Satoto : Team Member Sofvan Effendi 5. : Team Member 6. Bastian Octa Frianto : Team Member Ali Akbar Marasabessy : Team Member

with the address:

Komplek Perkantoran Mampang Square Blok 1, Jl. Mampang Prapatan raya No. 88 Jakarta Selatan.

Phone (021)- 50101022

The Liquidation Team is responsible for carrying out the liquidation process in accordance with the provisions of the Indonesian Financial Services Authority Regulation Number: 9/POJK.05/2014 regarding the Dissolution and Liquidation of Pension Funds.



Set in Jakarta At the date of 27 June 2024

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

